

NASDAQ Copenhagen A/S

Scandinavian Brake Systems A/S

Kuopiovej 11 5700 Svendborg Denmark

Tel +45 63 21 15 15
Fax +45 63 21 15 95
E-mail sbs@sbs.dk
Website http://sbs-group.dk
CVR-nr. DK 32 77 42 10
LEI-kode 529900DY2V39LC8FJ309

Svendborg, 2 May 2018

STOCK MARKET ANNOUNCEMENT NO. 04-2018

Election of Employee Representatives for the Board of Directors of Scandinavian Brake Systems A/S

An ordinary election of three employee representatives for the board of directors of Scandinavian Brake Systems has taken place and the following employees have been elected for a four-year period:

- Jytte Petersen, Head of Payroll
- Jan Børge Pedersen, Warehouse Assistant
- Niels Christian Jørgensen, Head of Warehouse

The elected employee representatives enter the board of directors on 30 April 2018.

Scandinavian Brake Systems A/S Mads Bonde CEO

For further details, please contact CEO Mads Bonde on tel. (+45) 63 21 15 15, or by mail: mb@sbs.dk